PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3475093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG STANLEY HELMHOLZ	07/28/2015
MARTIN JOSEPH CASTRO	07/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURR-FECTION BY MJC, INC.	
Street Address:	18810 SW TETON AVENUE	
City:	TUALATIN	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14808501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: officeuspto@jlew.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY C. LEW

Address Line 1: 2205 SILVERSIDE ROAD

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47500	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY C. LEW	
SIGNATURE:	/jclew35935/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=500_2015-07-28_EPAS_to_assignment#page1.tif source=500_2015-07-28_EPAS_to_assignment#page2.tif source=500_2015-07-28_EPAS_to_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503428460 REEL: 036280 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned CRAIG STANLEY HELMHOLZ, and MARTIN JOSEPH CASTRO, hereby declare that

we are the true and first inventors of an invention relating to a PLACARD HOLDER which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, contemporaneously herewith; and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

PURR-FECTION BY MJC, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of OREGON, in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 18810 SW TETON AVENUE, TUALATIN, OR, 97062

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for letters Patent, and any divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, reissues, renewals, extensions and other derivative applications thereof, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof, for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or ours, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or ours and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

We further authorize our attorney to insert below the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid United States application now identified as Attorney Docket No. 47500 after the same shall have been made known to him by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

	. 1
Signed and sealed this day 28th of July STATE OF DELAWARE 91	CRAIG STANLEY HELMHOLZ
) SS: COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE 9%) On this day <u>a8</u> of <u>July</u>	OFFICIAL SEAL JOHANNA LABAHN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 934650 , 2015. LeMY OMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 18, 2018
personally appeared CRAIG STANLEY HELMHOL individual described in, and who executed the forego he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for	ing instrument, and acknowledged that the purposes therein set forth.
	Johann Lalahn NOTARY PUBLIC
Signed and sealed this day 28th of July	Martin Joseph Cartio (L.S.)
STATE OF DELAWARE 9-1) SS:	MARTIN JOSEPH CASTRO OFFICIAL SEAL JOHANNA LABAHN
COUNTY OF NEW CASTLES ()	NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 934650 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 18, 2018
On this day 28 of July	, 2015. before me
personally appeared MARTIN JOSEPH CASTRO, p described in, and who executed the foregoing instrum executed the same of his/her own free will for the pu	nent, and acknowledged that he/she rposes therein set forth.
	Johanna Lalahn
	NOTARY PUBLIC

- 2 -

[‡] The application referred to above as Attorne	y Docket No. 47500 was filed in the
United States Patent and Trademark Office on	July 24, 2015, and was
given Serial No. 14 808 501	
This insertion made by me this day $\overline{2}$ of $\underline{2}$	AUGUST, 2015
	Self Coly
JEFFREY	C. LEW, ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT